 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
VD-1250 Volume Control Dampers
Product Bulletin
VD-1250
Code No. LIT-1201740
Issued May 5, 2015
Since 1885, Johnson Controls has provided the
highest quality control dampers that fit your application

the factory and include jackshafts.
Table 4: Damper Selector1
Ordering Code Number V - w w w x h h h
Application V = Volume Control
Blade Operation O = Opposed
P = Parallel
Blade/Frame E = Extruded Aluminum Blade/Frame (VD-1250)
B = Thermal Isolated Blade/Frame (VD-1251BF)
T = Thermal Isolated Aluminum Blade/Aluminum
       Frame (VD-1251TI)
Bearing/Seal S = Standard (Synthetic/Santoprene) (VD-1250)
S = Standard (Stainless Steel/Santoprene)
       (VD-1251TI/VD-1251BF)
E = Extended (Stainless Steel/Santoprene) (VD-1250 Only)
T = Vertical Blade (Thrust/Santoprene) (VD-1250 Only)
Actuator2 A = M9208-AGC or M9220-AGC (24 V, Floating, Spring Return)
B = M9208-GGC or M9220-HGC (24 V, Modulating, Spring Return)
C = M9208-BAC or M9220-BAC (120 V, Two-Position, Spring Return)
D = M9208-BGC or M9220-BGC (24 V, Floating, Spring Return)
F = M9106-AGC or M9116-AGC (24 V Floating, Non-Spring Return)
G = M9106-GGC or M9116-HGC (24 V Modulating, Non-Spring
 Return)
N = No Actuator
P = D-3062-3 or D-3151-3 (Pneumatic 8-13 lb Spring Range)
Width All models: 005 to 192 (Parallel Blade), 006 to 192 (Opposed Blade),
005 to 999 (Vertical Blade), 1 in. increments
Height All models: 005 to 228 (Parallel Blade), 009 to 228 (Opposed Blade),
006 to 999 (Vertical Blade), 1 in. increments
Options
(limit two)
See Factory Options for descriptions and
combinations.
1. Not all combinations are available; check selector tool for valid combinations.
2. Actuators may restrict maximum sizes; check selector tool for valid maximum sizes. Actuators, by default, come externally
mounted (outside air stream). Use option Q for internally mounted actuators.
VD-1250 Volume Control Dampers Product Bulletin 5
Factory Options
Multiple Section Stacking Details
Maximum Panel size for VD-1250 dampers is 48 in.
wide x 72 in. high. See Table 3 for maximum panel
sizes.
Maintenance
Johnson Controls VD-1250 dampers have no
components that require routine scheduled
maintenance.
During normal duct maintenance, damper blades
should be wiped clean if necessary and opened/closed
to verify complete rotation and sealing.
C Clear anodized finish (VD-1250 only)
E Exact whole inch size, no undercut
F 1.5 in. L flange air entering side
(cannot be used with option G)
G 1.5 in. L flange air leaving side
(cannot be used with option F)
H Double flange (cannot be used with option F or G)
I Indicator switch
J Field installed jackshaft on single panel (multiple
section units broken down and shipped in sections)
M Factory installed jackshaft on single panel units
Q Internal mount actuator (actuator mounted in air
stream, minimum electric actuator 14 x 21 in.,
minimum pneumatic actuator 18 x 24 in.)
S Galvanized Steel frame (VD-1250 only)
T Insulated blade not thermally isolated (VD-1250
only)
Figure 7: Multiple Section Stacking Options